

#### **News Topics**

# **IUPUI** Mentoring Program Garners National Recognition

University College's advising program, Students Taking Academic Responsibility (STAR), has been selected as an Outstanding Institutional Advising Program Award Winner from the National Academic Advising Association as part of the 2010 Annual Awards Program for Academic Advising.

The program is directed by Chris Maroldo, Assistant Director of Academic Success Programs and coordinated by Gwen Hobley, Academic Advisor.



Gwen Hobley and Chris Maroldo

View print-quality image

Published:

October 4, 2010

View Related Releases: IUPUI University College

Share This:				
E-mail this article				
🖸 SHARE 📲 🎡 🧤				

STAR is a semester-long free mentoring program that provides academic and personal support for University College students who are on first-time academic probation. Mentors are trained to collaborate with their students to help them become more focused and motivated to address their challenges, improve their strengths, and connect to the various resources on campus that can help them reach their academic and career goals.Students commit to attend weekly scheduled appointments with their mentor or weekly group mentoring sessions.

A combination of faculty, professional staff, and students from across campus volunteer each semester to be mentors. Weekly discussions include a variety of skill-building activities,

including setting realistic and attainable goals, time management, motivation, and prioritizing. They agree to meet with students weekly for 30 minutes for approximately 10 weeks.

The average fall-to-fall retention rate for STAR participants is 19% higher than students on probation who do not participate in the program.

"Receiving this national award is an honor and serves as recognition of University College's support of the great work Gwen Hobley and our volunteer mentors have been doing to help our students get back on track," Maroldo said.

Those interested in volunteering to be a mentor for Spring 2011 should contact Chris Maroldo at cmaroldo@iupui.edu.

STAR was selected as one of three programs to be honored with this award in nationwide competition this year. NACADA's Outstanding Advising Program Awards annually recognize programs that document innovative and/or exemplary practices resulting in improvement of academic advising service. The award was presented October 3 during the NACADA Annual Conference in Florida.

News Topic

### All News

Business

Arts & Humanities

Civic Engagement

International

Life and Health Sciences

Research

Science and Engineering

#### **Other News**

- Inside IUPUI
- IUPUI in the News
- Chancellor's Newsletter
- JagNews

## **Submit Announcements**

Submit to Inside IUPUI

Submit to JagNews

Submit to JagTV

## IUPUI Mentoring Program Garners National Recognition : Newscenter : IUPUI

University College is the academic unit at IUPUI that provides a common gateway to the academic programs available to entering students. University College coordinates existing university resources and develops new initiatives to promote academic excellence and enhance student persistence. It provides a setting where faculty, staff, and students share in the responsibility for making IUPUI a supportive and challenging environment for learning.

CAMPUS INFO	NEWS 题 📑	EVENTS 🔊	TOOLS
Help Me: 317-274-5555 420 University Blvd. Indianapolis, IN 46202	Polis Center at IUPUI hosting NEH institute advancing exploration of	Summer 2 - Last day to Register and Drop/Add on-line via OneStart Wed, Jun 27 Summer 2 - Last day to Waitlist Classes	Oncourse OneStart Imail [learn more]
Campus Contacts A–Z Index	IUPUI report raises concerns about equity, democratic engagement under	(by 5:00pm) Wed, Jun 27 CompTIA Security+ Wed, Jun 27	Umail [learn more] Webmail Outlook Web Access
Indiana University Purdue University Follow us:	Antarctic research scientists meet at IUPUI to map their next move into 	Weight of the Nation documentary screening Wed, Jun 27	IUCAT Public Safety

Copyright © 2002-2012 The Trustees of Indiana University - Copyright Complaints | Privacy Notice